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About Indiana Virtual

Indiana Virtual School provides a high quality, technology-based
education for students with specific life circumstances which require an
alternative learning scenario.

Many INVS students enroll during their stay in one of the many Department of
Child Services group homes or treatment facilities. Others find the online
nature and customized pacing a good fit for their particular life circumstances.

Rachel is a teen mother who dropped out of high school during her pregnancy. She has only
three semesters of classes left to earn her diploma, but caring for her new baby prevents
her from going back to traditional school. She’s now working on her classes through Indiana
Virtual School, and with the Accelerated Pace Chart, she’s on track to graduate a full
semester earlier than she would have in a traditional high school.

Chase was hanging with the wrong crowd which resulted in being expelled from school his
sophomore year. He found a part-time job and initially decided he didn’t need to go back to
school. A friend shared how INVS was working great for him, and Chase enrolled. Now he’s
on course to earn his diploma and plans to attend trade school to become a mechanic.

Darnell is a promising young athlete, traveling extensively with a team that competes
nationwide. Instead of worrying about making up for lost study time, he’s able to finish his
senior year while on the road. Because of his travel schedule, Darnell may need a little
longer to complete his courses and graduate. Since INVS provides him flexibility on how and
when he completes his lessons, he’s confident that with the help of INVS teachers he’ll earn
his diploma and continue on to college.



Enrollment Data

| | | |
Grade 6 | 2 | 2 | 6 | 18
Grade 7 | 0 | 1 | 3 | 37
Grade 8 | 0 | 3 | 4 | 40
Grade 9 | 2 | 5 | 13 | 64
Grade 10 | 0 | 7 | 16 | 74
Grade 11 | 1 | 10 | 29 | 99
Grade 12 | 4 | 8 | 34 | 119

| | | |




Test Results

ISTEP ECA

ELA Algebra 1

" Gr.6 8% (58% UND) = 6% (3% UND)
= Gr.7 22%  (33% UND) English 10

= Gr.8 7% (53% UND) = 599 (0% UND)

Biology

Math - 11% (0% UND)
" Gr.6 8% (58% UND)

= Gr.7 10% (27% UND)

= Gr.8 3% (35% UND)




Growth & Improvement Data

ELA MATH

ELA Algebra 1

" Gr.6 8% (58% UND) = 6% (3% UND)
= Gr.7 22%  (33% UND) English 10

= Gr.8 7% (53% UND) = 599 (0% UND)

Biology

Math - 11% (0% UND)
" Gr.6 8% (58% UND)

= Gr.7 10% (27% UND)

= Gr.8 3% (35% UND)




Growth & Improvement Data

Middle School
ELA
Math
High School
ELA
Math

31.6%
17.6%

19.4%
22.2%

0.0%
0.0%

-NA-
-NA-

0.0%
0.0%

-NA-
-NA-

75.0%
77.8%

-NA-
-NA-




Attendance Rate

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%




Graduation Rate

There were no graduates from the 2014
cohort



Adoption of Standards

The monitoring guidelines for Indiana Virtual
may be found on the IDOE website at:

http://www.doe.in.gov/sites/default/files/charter-
schools/dcs-monitoring-guidelines.pdf



Administrative Fees

Daleville Community Schools received
$73880.51 from Indiana Virtual School during
the 2014-15 school year for sponsorship
monitoring.

100% of the money received was used to pay
the salary of the individual directly
responsible for monitoring INVS.



Financial Audit

The latest financial audit can be found on the
Daleville Community Schools website at:

www.daleville.k12.in.us
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